Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Japan Storage Battery Co., Ltd.		12/13/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GS YUASA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku,	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669211	GS
Registration Number:	2682950	LSE
Registration Number:	2695019	LVE
Registration Number:	2845590	ULPLE
Registration Number:	2784793	ULPLC
Registration Number:	2959042	LVP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900044920

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7409

Email: llindquist@sughrue.com, tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S7702

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0061** 

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
Signature:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
Date:	03/23/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=GS Yuasa Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0062

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

JAPAN STORAGE BATTERY CO., LTD. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with its principal place of business at 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto, Japan, (Assignor), is the owner of the marks(the Trademarks):

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg.No.</u>	<u>class</u>
GS & DEVICE	1669211	9
LSE	2682950	9
LVE	2695019	9
ULPLE	2845590	9
ULPLC	2784793	1
LVP	2959042	9

GS YUASA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with its principal place of business at 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 601-8520, Japan, (Assignee), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

place/date: /3 Dec. 200 \\

\hat{\Partial English}

Nakano Toshiaki, General Manager
(JAPAN STORAGE BATTERY CO., LTD.)

place/date: /3 Dec. 200 \( \frac{1}{2} \)

Nakano Toshiaki, General Manager

(GS YUASA CORPORATION)

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0063